## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
BASF Plant Science LP				04/27/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	BASF Plant Science GmbH					
Street Address:						
Internal Address:						
City:	Ludwigshafen					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	67056					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 094		09477	77371 			
Fax Number: (302)658-5614						
Fax Number: (302)658-5614   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3						
Phone: 302-658-9141						
Email: dsciarra@cblh.com						
Correspondent Name:Roberte M. D. Makowski, Ph.D.Address Line 1:1007 North Orange Street						
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207						
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13987-00109			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roberte M. D. Makowski, Ph.D.			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_4#page1.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF Plant Science LP, a limited partnership of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of rights by assignment in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/051,855, filed July 7, 2007, entitled ANIMAL FEED WITH LOW PHYTIC ACID, OIL BURDENED AND PROTEIN LADEN GRAIN; and

WHEREAS, BASF Plant Science GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said application, in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, included the rights in any foreign applications under provisions of the International Convention; and for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.

Upril 27 2010 Date

BASF Plant Science LP
Name: Gale F. Matthews
Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 024420 FRAME: 0398

1